2
saue
 High Performance Gear Pumps and Motors General Products
TFP 100 Pumps
SAE "AA" & DIN Flanges & Shafts
7 models 1.20-7.8 cm3 (0.071-0.464 in3)
Speeds to 5000 rpm
Pressures to 210 bar (3000 psi)

 High Performance Gear Pumps SNP3
7022
Type Designation and Order Code, SNP3
SD3PNS / C
BA C D E F
Order Example: SNP3 / 22 D SC 07E
Single gear pump SNP 3, displacement  = 1.35 in3
(22.1 cm3) , clockwise rotation, splined shaft, SAE
"B" 2 bolt mounting flange, SAE O-ring ports.
E: Mounting Flange
01
02 4 bolt DIN mounting flange
03
06
07 = SAE "B" 2 bolt flange
11 = Flange code for Rear Section of Tandem
D: Drive Shaft
CI = Straight Keyed Shaft With Key
CO = Tapered shaft with key
SC = Splined Shaft
NOTE: Refer to Configuration Dimensional
detail on pages 17-21
B: DISPLACEMENT
22 = 22.1 cm3(1.35 in3)
26 = 26.2 cm3(1.60 in3)
33 = 33.1 cm3(2.02 in3)
38 = 37.9 cm3(2.32 in3)
44 = 2.69 cm3(2.69 in3)
48(1) = 48.3 cm3(2.93 in3)
55(1) = 55.1 cm3(3.36 in3)
63(1) = 63.4 cm3(3.87 in3)
75(1) = 74.4 cm3(4.54 in3)
90(1) = 88.2 cm3(5.38 in3)
Note:  (1)only available in SNP3
F: Special Options
E = SAE O-Ring Boss (SNP3 only)
F = BSP Threaded Ports, B.S.P.
A = SAE code 61 ports on other
than 07 code pumps (such
as 11 code rear section for tandem
}
E: Rotation
D =  Right (Clockwise)
S = Left (Counterclockwise)
A: SERIES
SNP 3
23
saue
 High Performance Gear Pumps SEP3
SEP 3 Frame Size
Dimension 22 26 33 38 44
Displacement  cm3 22.1 26.2 33.1 37.9 44.1

 High Performance Gear Pumps SEP3
7022
Type Designation and Order Code, SEP3
SD3PES / C
BA C D E F
Order Example: SEP3 / 22 D SC 07
Single gear pump SEP 3, displacement  = 1.35 in3
(22.1 cm3) , clockwise rotation, O-ring ports, SAE
SAE "B" 2 bolt mounting flange, Splined shaft.
E: Mounting Flange
01 = 4 bolt DIN mounting flange
07 = SAE "B" 2 bolt flange with O-ring ports
D: Drive Shaft
CI = Straight Keyed Shaft With Key
CO = Tapered shaft with key
SC = Splined Shaft
NOTE: Refer to Configuration Dimensional
detail on pages 27-28
B: DISPLACEMENT
22 = 22.1 cm3(1.35 in3)
26 = 26.2 cm3(1.60 in3)
33 = 33.1 cm3(2.02 in3)
38 = 37.9 cm3(2.32 in3)
44 = 2.69 cm3(2.69 in3)
F: Special Options
E * = SAE O-Ring Boss (SNP3 only)
F = Ports, B.S.P. Threads
* SEP3 with CI 07 • SC 07 have SAE O-ring
ports standard.
E: Rotation
D =  Right (Clockwise)
S = Left (Counterclockwise)
A: SERIES
SEP 3
saue
 High Performance  Tandem Gear Pumps SEP3 • SNP3
30
SNP3 Tandems
Tandem Type Tandem Coding Second Section Maximum Input Torque,
*Front Section
Maximum Input Torque,
**Second Section
SNP3 + SNP3
roup 3 + Group 3
PRR...CO41 SNP3 / ... 11 300 N m / (2655 lb in) *230 N m / (2035 lb in)
PRR...SC47 SNP3 / ... 11A 270 N m / (2390 lb in) *230 N m / (2035 lb in)
PRR...SC37...2 SNP3 / ... 07 270 N m / (2390 lb in) *230 N m / (2035 lb in)
SNP3 + SNP2
roup 3 + Group 2
PRN...CO41 SNP2 / ... 01 300 N m / (2655 lb in) **90 N m / (797 lb in)
PRN...SC37 SNP2 / ... 01 270 N m / (2390 lb in) **90 N m / (797 lb in)
PRN...SC37...2 SNP2 / ... 06 270 N m / (2390 lb in) **90 N m / (797 lb in)
* Torque limits must not exceed these levels, pressure and speed parameters listed on page 11 must not be
exceeded regardless of input torque limits.
** Torque limits for SNP2 pumps must not exceed these levels when used as a second section of the tan-
dem.  Please refer to pressure and speed parameters listed in BLN-10071.  Parameters such as pressure
and speed listed in BLN-10071 must not be exceeded regardless of input torque limits.
Group 3 + Group 1 tandems (SNP3 + TFP100) are available.  Please contact Sauer-Sundstrand for availabil-
ity.
Table 10:
saue
 High Performance  Tandem Gear Pumps SEP3 • SNP3
31
Dimensions for Tandem Gear Pump Configuration • PRR ... + ...  . CO 41 (SNP 3 + SNP 3)
Figure 44:
SNP 3 Frame Size 22 26 33 38 44 48 55
A
mm 63.00 64.50 67.00 68.80 71.00 72.50 75.00

SNP3/47 Front + SNP3/SC 11A Rear
R 5P N 2 + 2 5 S S 3 7
Type Designation and Order Code, SNP3 Tandems
C D E F GB HA
A: Tandem Pump
Designation
C: First
Section
D: Second
Section
D: Rear Section (SNP2)
4 = 3.9 cm3 (0.24in3)
52) = 5.0 cm3 (0.31in3)
6 = 6.0 cm3 (0.37in3)
8 = 8.4 cm3 (0.51in3)
11 = 10.8 cm3 (0.66in3)
122) = 12.3 cm3 (0.75in3)
14 = 14.4 cm3 (0.88in3)
17 = 16.8 cm3 (1.03in3)
19 = 19.2 cm3 (1.17in3)
22 = 22.8 cm3 (1.39in3)
25 = 25.2 cm3 (1.54in3)
C: Front Section (SNP3)
22 = 22.1 cm3 (1.35 in3)
26 = 26.2 cm3 (1.60 in3)
33 = 33.1 cm3 (2.02 in3)
38 = 37.9 cm3 (2.32 in3)
44 = 2.69 cm3 (2.69 in3)
481)= 48.3 cm3 (2.93 in3)
551)= 55.1 cm3 (3.36 in3)
631)= 63.4 cm3 (3.87 in3)
751)= 74.4 cm3 (4.54 in3)
901)= 88.2 cm3 (5.38 in3)
}
H: Special Options
E* = SAE O-Ring Boss (SNP3
only)
A = SAE code 61 ports on other
than 07 code pumps (such
as 11 code rear section).
* SEP3  07 configurations have
SAE O-ring ports standard.
1) Not available with SEP3 (SNP3 only for front section)
2) Contact Sauer-Sundstrand for availability
E: Rotation
D = Right (Clockwise)
S = Left (Counterclockwise)
Order Example: PRN 22 + 8 S SC 37...2
Tandem gear pump PRN, Front section dis-
placement = : 22.1 cm3 (1.54 in3), rear section
displacement = : 8.4 cm3 (0.51in3), counterclock-
wise rotation, splined shaft, SAE "B" 2 bolt mount-
ing flange.
F: Drive Shaft
CI = Straight Keyed Shaft With Key
CO = Tapered shaft with key
SC = Splined Shaft
NOTE: Refer to Configuration
Dimensional detail on pages 31-36
PRR (SNP3 + SNP3) or PRN (SNP3 + SNP2)
saue
 High Performance  Tandem Gear Pumps SEP3 • SNP3
38
Table 17:
Notes
Theoretical Flow vs Speed, For Reference Only
Frame
Size
Speed 1200 RPM 1500 RPM 2000 RPM 2500 RPM 3000 RPM
Units liters/min GPMliters/min GPMliters/min GPMliters/min GPMliters/min GPM
22
Flow
26.52 7.01 33.15 8.76 44.20 11.68 55.25 14.60 110.50 29.19
26 31.44 8.31 39.30 10.38 52.40 13.84 65.50 17.30 131.00 34.61
33 39.72 10.49 49.65 13.12 66.20 17.49 82.75 21.86 165.50 43.72
38 45.48 12.01 56.85 15.02 75.80 20.02 94.75 25.03 189.50 50.06
44 52.92 13.98 66.15 17.47 88.20 23.30 110.25 29.12 220.50 58.25
*48 57.96 15.31 72.45 19.14 96.60 25.52 120.75 31.90 241.50 63.80
*55 66.12 17.47 82.65 21.83 110.20 29.11 137.75 36.39 275.50 72.78
*63 76.08 20.10 95.10 25.12 126.80 33.50 158.50 41.87 317.00 83.74
*75 89.28 23.59 111.60 29.48 148.80 39.31 186.00 49.14 372.00 98.27
*90 105.84 27.96 132.30 34.95 176.40 46.60 220.50 58.25 441.00 116.50
* = Available only for SNP3